4 Page 13-line 11 After "2." insert ", 6.".
5
6 Page 15-after line 4 Insert:
7
8 "6.  Notwithstanding W.S. 35-7-124(b), for the period beginning 
9 July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2022, the licensure fee for food 

10 establishments with gross annual sales equal to or less than 
11 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), as determined and 
12 verified by the department of agriculture, shall not exceed ten 
13 dollars ($10.00).  The licensure fee collected in accordance with 
14 this footnote shall be in lieu of, and not in addition to, the fee 
15 established by W.S.